APPENDIX "F" Bylaw 3273/B-2012 Page 1 of 1

Default Supplier Rate Schedule¹

The following 4 pages comprising the ENMAX Energy Default Supplier Rate Schedule for Red Deer as of July 1, 2018 are attached hereto. Red Deer acknowledges and agrees the that ENMAX Energy Default Supplier Rate Schedule for Red Deer may be revised by ENMAX Energy from time to time in accordance with the Electric Utilities Act (Alberta) and the Regulations thereunder, and in accordance with this Agreement. Red Deer will post the most current and effective version of the ENMAX Energy Default Supplier Rate Schedule for Red Deer will post the most current and effective version of the ENMAX Energy Default Supplier Rate Schedule for Red Deer from time to time on the City of Red Deer website, here:

http://www.reddeer.ca/city-services/electric-light-and-power/understanding-your-electricity-billand-meter/tariff-schedules/

¹ 3273/B-2012, 3273/B-2018